

ITEM NO.28

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10682/2020

BHISHMA DEV VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Purohit, Advocate
Ms. Manju Jetley, Advocate on Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed tomorrow (13.11.2021) to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of surrender in respect of the sole petitioner.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER