

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10682/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2019 in CRLA No. 229/2009 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

BHISHMA DEV VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT.....[BEING CHAMBER MATTER TO BE HEARD BY HON. MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE])

Date : 13-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Purohit, Adv
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that his client has not yet surrendered.

Let the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate take appropriate steps in this regard to take the petitioner into custody.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)