

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).9898/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2019 in CRLA No.229/2009 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

BHISHMA DEV VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78175/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Purohit, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and considering the facts of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the concurrent findings of the Courts below.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS